
Denison (2-6, 0-0) -vs- Ohio Wesleyan (2-4, 0-0)
3/21/2026 at Delaware, Ohio (Selby Stadium)

 
 

 
 
Denison Goals: Brady Monturio (3); Michael Cassidy (2); Jack Moellering (1); Liam Gillard (1); Kevin Berutich (1); Teddy Hardy (1) 
Assists: Jack Moellering (1); Zach Warren (1); Brady Monturio (1) 
 
Ohio Wesleyan Goals: Garrett Smith (4); Henry Ross (3); Carson Fialho (3); Nick Sauline (1); Will Siegenthaler (1) 
Assists: Will Siegenthaler (3); Wade Beckstrom (3); Garrett Smith (2); Carson Fialho (1); Henry Pinamonti (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Selby Stadium
Penalties: Carson Fialho 1st/02:36; Wade Beckstrom 1st/01:13; Brady Monturio 2nd/06:06; Brady Monturio 2nd/03:06; Luca DiCarlo
3rd/11:57; Colin Swanson 4th/08:23; Macky Peck 4th/07:26; Andrew Albert 4th/01:13; Macky Peck 4th/00:10
Officials: OWU Sports Info

Date: 3/21/2026
Attendance: 182

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Denison 4 1 4 0 9
Ohio Wesleyan 1 4 1 6 12

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Denison 18 5 13 4 40
Ohio Wesleyan 9 9 11 13 42

Shots On Goal
Denison 7 3 9 3 22
Ohio Wesleyan 8 8 6 10 32

Saves
Denison 7 4 5 4 20
Ohio Wesleyan 3 2 5 3 13

Turnovers
Denison 1 9 4 3 17
Ohio Wesleyan 2 5 6 2 15

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Denison 3-3 6-6 5-6 3-4 17-19
Ohio Wesleyan 4-4 6-8 3-6 4-4 17-22

Ground Balls
Denison 9 10 10 4 33
Ohio Wesleyan 15 11 7 16 49

Face Offs
Denison 2 4 3 1 10
Ohio Wesleyan 4 2 3 6 15

Extra Man Opportunities
Denison 2 0 1 0 1-3
Ohio Wesleyan 0 2 0 3 2-5



Denison 9

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
1 Jack Moellering 1 1 2 7 0 0 2 - -
9 Charlie Pellegrino 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - -

11 Andrew Albert 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 -
1-

01:00
13 Michael Cassidy 2 0 2 7 0 2 0 - -
17 Charlie Haight 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 - -
19 Owen Holder 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 - -
28 Jonah Frank 0 0 0 4 1 1 0 - -
30 Kevin Berutich 1 0 1 3 3 2 0 - -

31 Macky Peck 0 0 0 3 0 2 0 -
2-

01:00

39 Brady Monturio 3 1 4 5 2 2 0 -
2-

01:00
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 4 1 - -
2 Liam Gillard 1 0 1 7 1 0 0 - -
4 Aj Boxler 0 0 0 0 5 0 1 - -
5 Grant Larson 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 7-16 -
6 Augie Oberting 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
8 Brant Satterly 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
10 Cian Nicholas 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
14 Zach Warren 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 - -
18 Anthony Savoy 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
24 Khari Freeman 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 - -

26 Colin Swanson 0 0 0 0 2 1 2 -
1-

01:00
33 Teddy Hardy 1 0 1 2 1 0 0 - -
36 Jacob Campen 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - -
38 Luca Avelino 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
45 Luca Sanders 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
55 Luke Marascio 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 3-9 -

Totals 9 3 12 40 33 17 8 10-25
6-

04:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
11 Andrew Albert 58:47 12 20 L
8 Brant Satterly 1:13 0 0



Ohio Wesleyan 12

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
5 Will Siegenthaler 1 3 4 6 1 0 0 - -
10 Luke Miller 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
14 Jason Mosher 0 0 0 0 6 0 1 - -
17 Garrett Smith 4 2 6 8 3 4 0 - -
23 Henry Ross 3 0 3 9 7 0 0 - -

25 Carson Fialho 3 1 4 5 6 1 0 -
1-

00:30
33 Trey Weber 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 - -

36 Wade Beckstrom 0 3 3 8 0 2 0 -
1-

00:30
42 Blake Altman 0 0 0 3 0 1 0 - -
54 Jayden Franzen 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 - -
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 - -
2 Max Kemp 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
3 Cole Tulgestke 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
4 Nick Sauline 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 - -
7 Noah Citek 0 0 0 1 13 0 2 14-24 -
18 Tanner Hower 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
26 Dean Shacklett 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 - -
29 Henry Pinamonti 0 1 1 0 3 2 1 - -
45 Matt Keeler 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
50 Simon Hall 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1-1 -
53 Aiden Gryzlo 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - -

55 Luca DiCarlo 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 -
1-

01:00

Totals 12 10 22 42 49 15 10 15-25
3-

02:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
14 Jason Mosher 60:00 9 13 W



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By DEN OWU
1st 12:57 Michael Cassidy Jack Moellering 1 0
1st 09:06 Brady Monturio Unassisted 2 0
1st 06:24 Brady Monturio Unassisted 3 0
1st 02:04 Brady Monturio (UP) Zach Warren 4 0
1st 00:06 Henry Ross Will Siegenthaler 4 1
2nd 11:00 Teddy Hardy Unassisted 5 1
2nd 03:57 Garrett Smith Wade Beckstrom 5 2
2nd 02:39 Henry Ross (UP) Wade Beckstrom 5 3
2nd 00:49 Carson Fialho Unassisted 5 4
2nd 00:07 Garrett Smith Wade Beckstrom 5 5
3rd 13:32 Jack Moellering Unassisted 6 5
3rd 10:10 Garrett Smith Carson Fialho 6 6
3rd 09:17 Liam Gillard Unassisted 7 6
3rd 06:46 Michael Cassidy Unassisted 8 6
3rd 00:27 Kevin Berutich Brady Monturio 9 6
4th 10:25 Carson Fialho Garrett Smith 9 7
4th 09:10 Garrett Smith Will Siegenthaler 9 8
4th 07:19 Henry Ross (UP) Will Siegenthaler 9 9
4th 05:46 Carson Fialho Henry Pinamonti 9 10
4th 04:16 Nick Sauline Garrett Smith 9 11
4th 01:49 Will Siegenthaler Unassisted 9 12

Period Time Team Player Min Type
1st 02:36 OWU Carson Fialho 00:30 PUSHING
1st 01:13 OWU Wade Beckstrom 00:30 INTERFERENCE
2nd 06:06 DEN Brady Monturio 00:30 OFFSIDE
2nd 03:06 DEN Brady Monturio 00:30 PUSHING
3rd 11:57 OWU Luca DiCarlo 01:00 CROSS-CHECK
4th 08:23 DEN Colin Swanson 01:00 UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS
4th 07:26 DEN Macky Peck 00:30 OFFSIDE
4th 01:13 DEN Andrew Albert 01:00 SLASHING
4th 00:10 DEN Macky Peck 00:30 OFFSIDE



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
15:00 DEN Andrew Albert at goalie for DEN.
15:00 OWU Jason Mosher at goalie for OWU.
15:00 OWU Faceoff Grant Larson vs Noah Citek won by OWU, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by OWU Noah Citek.
14:46 OWU Shot by OWU Noah Citek, SAVE Andrew Albert
14:40 OWU Ground ball pickup by OWU Henry Ross.
14:02 OWU Shot by OWU Will Siegenthaler, SAVE Andrew Albert
13:57 OWU Ground ball pickup by OWU Henry Ross.
13:37 OWU Shot by OWU Wade Beckstrom, SAVE Andrew Albert
13:34 DEN Ground ball pickup by DEN Andrew Albert.
13:27 DEN Clear attempt by DEN good.
12:57 DEN GOAL by DEN Michael Cassidy (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Jack Moellering.

Denison 1, Ohio Wesleyan 0
12:57 OWU Faceoff Grant Larson vs Noah Citek won by OWU, [12:57] Ground ball pickup by OWU Noah Citek.
12:44 OWU Clear attempt by OWU good.
12:12 OWU Ground ball pickup by OWU Henry Ross.
12:08 OWU Shot by OWU Henry Ross WIDE
-- OWU Turnover by OWU Wade Beckstrom (caused by Charlie Haight).
11:30 DEN Ground ball pickup by DEN Charlie Haight.
11:28 DEN Clear attempt by DEN good.
10:40 DEN Shot by DEN Michael Cassidy WIDE
10:16 DEN Shot by DEN Brady Monturio, SAVE Jason Mosher
10:06 DEN Shot by DEN Jonah Frank WIDE
09:54 DEN Shot by DEN Jack Moellering, SAVE Jason Mosher
09:06 DEN GOAL by DEN Brady Monturio.

Denison 2, Ohio Wesleyan 0
09:06 DEN Faceoff Grant Larson vs Noah Citek won by DEN, [09:06] Ground ball pickup by DEN Aj Boxler.
08:57 DEN Timeout by DEN.
08:49 DEN Shot by DEN Liam Gillard WIDE
08:39 DEN Shot by DEN Liam Gillard HIT CROSSBAR
08:30 DEN Ground ball pickup by DEN Teddy Hardy.
07:56 DEN Shot by DEN Jonah Frank HIT POST
07:53 DEN Ground ball pickup by DEN Liam Gillard.
07:51 DEN Shot by DEN Liam Gillard, SAVE Jason Mosher
07:47 OWU Clear attempt by OWU good.
-- OWU Turnover by OWU Garrett Smith.
06:56 DEN Shot by DEN Michael Cassidy HIGH
06:37 DEN Shot by DEN Michael Cassidy WIDE
06:24 DEN GOAL by DEN Brady Monturio.

Denison 3, Ohio Wesleyan 0
06:24 OWU Faceoff Grant Larson vs Noah Citek won by OWU, [06:24] Ground ball pickup by OWU Noah Citek.
05:44 OWU Ground ball pickup by OWU Henry Ross.
05:37 OWU Ground ball pickup by OWU Henry Ross.
05:22 OWU Ground ball pickup by OWU Carson Fialho.
05:05 OWU Shot by OWU Garrett Smith, SAVE Andrew Albert
05:03 OWU Ground ball pickup by OWU Carson Fialho.
04:47 OWU Shot by OWU Will Siegenthaler, SAVE Andrew Albert
04:47 OWU Ground ball pickup by OWU Carson Fialho.
04:47 OWU Shot by OWU Carson Fialho, SAVE Andrew Albert
04:47 DEN Ground ball pickup by DEN Andrew Albert.
04:46 DEN Clear attempt by DEN good.
04:02 DEN Shot by DEN Anthony Savoy WIDE
03:44 DEN Shot by DEN Liam Gillard WIDE
03:31 DEN Ground ball pickup by DEN Kevin Berutich.
-- DEN Turnover by DEN (caused by Team).
03:19 OWU Clear attempt by OWU good.
02:56 OWU Ground ball pickup by OWU Henry Ross.
02:44 OWU Shot by OWU Wade Beckstrom, SAVE Andrew Albert
02:41 DEN Ground ball pickup by DEN Aj Boxler.



02:36 OWU Penalty on OWU Carson Fialho (PUSHING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
02:04 DEN GOAL by DEN Brady Monturio (MAN-UP), Assist by Zach Warren.

Denison 4, Ohio Wesleyan 0
02:02 DEN Faceoff Grant Larson vs Noah Citek won by DEN, [02:02] Ground ball pickup by DEN Grant Larson.
01:13 DEN Shot by DEN Jack Moellering HIT CROSSBAR
01:13 OWU Penalty on OWU Wade Beckstrom (INTERFERENCE/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
00:38 DEN Shot by DEN Macky Peck WIDE
00:31 OWU Ground ball pickup by OWU Jason Mosher.
00:29 OWU Clear attempt by OWU good.
00:06 OWU GOAL by OWU Henry Ross, Assist by Will Siegenthaler.

Denison 4, Ohio Wesleyan 1
00:06 OWU Faceoff Luke Marascio vs Noah Citek won by OWU, [00:06] Ground ball pickup by OWU Noah Citek.
00:00 OWU Ground ball pickup by OWU Noah Citek.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 OWU Faceoff Luke Marascio vs Noah Citek won by OWU (on faceoff violation).
14:39 OWU Clear attempt by OWU good.
-- OWU Turnover by OWU Garrett Smith.
14:01 DEN Ground ball pickup by DEN Aj Boxler.
13:58 DEN Clear attempt by DEN good.
-- DEN Turnover by DEN Colin Swanson.
13:46 OWU Clear attempt by OWU good.
-- OWU Turnover by OWU Garrett Smith (caused by Colin Swanson).
13:32 DEN Ground ball pickup by DEN Charlie Haight.
13:23 DEN Clear attempt by DEN good.
13:20 DEN Shot by DEN Macky Peck, SAVE Jason Mosher
13:18 DEN Ground ball pickup by DEN Jonah Frank.
-- DEN Turnover by DEN Brady Monturio (caused by Jason Mosher).
12:18 OWU Ground ball pickup by OWU Jason Mosher.
12:07 OWU Clear attempt by OWU failed.
-- OWU Turnover by OWU Matt Keeler.
12:03 DEN Ground ball pickup by DEN Owen Holder.
11:58 DEN Clear attempt by DEN good.
11:00 DEN GOAL by DEN Teddy Hardy.

Denison 5, Ohio Wesleyan 1
11:00 OWU Faceoff Luke Marascio vs Noah Citek won by OWU, [11:00] Ground ball pickup by OWU Noah Citek.
10:08 OWU Shot by OWU Blake Altman, SAVE Andrew Albert
09:59 DEN Clear attempt by DEN good.
09:22 DEN Shot by DEN Jack Moellering HIT POST
09:13 OWU Ground ball pickup by OWU Luca DiCarlo.
09:11 OWU Clear attempt by OWU good.
09:08 OWU Ground ball pickup by OWU Henry Pinamonti.
09:07 OWU Ground ball pickup by OWU Dean Shacklett.
-- OWU Turnover by OWU Dean Shacklett (caused by Colin Swanson).
-- DEN Turnover by DEN Jonah Frank (caused by Trey Weber).
08:21 OWU Ground ball pickup by OWU Luca DiCarlo.
08:14 OWU Ground ball pickup by OWU Dean Shacklett.
08:09 OWU Clear attempt by OWU failed.
-- OWU Turnover by OWU Dean Shacklett.
08:09 DEN Timeout by DEN.
-- DEN Turnover by DEN.
07:20 OWU Shot by OWU Carson Fialho, SAVE Andrew Albert
07:11 DEN Ground ball pickup by DEN Aj Boxler.
07:07 DEN Ground ball pickup by DEN Andrew Albert.
07:05 DEN Clear attempt by DEN good.
-- DEN Turnover by DEN Macky Peck.
06:06 OWU Shot by OWU Wade Beckstrom WIDE
06:06 DEN Penalty on DEN Brady Monturio (OFFSIDE/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
05:47 OWU Shot by OWU Blake Altman, SAVE Andrew Albert
05:40 DEN Ground ball pickup by DEN Colin Swanson.
05:26 DEN Clear attempt by DEN good.
04:38 DEN Shot by DEN Jonah Frank WIDE



-- DEN Turnover by DEN Kevin Berutich (caused by Henry Pinamonti).
04:32 OWU Ground ball pickup by OWU Henry Pinamonti.
04:26 OWU Clear attempt by OWU good.
03:57 OWU GOAL by OWU Garrett Smith, Assist by Wade Beckstrom.

Denison 5, Ohio Wesleyan 2
03:57 DEN Faceoff Grant Larson vs Noah Citek won by DEN, [03:57] Ground ball pickup by DEN Kevin Berutich.
-- DEN Turnover by DEN Michael Cassidy (caused by Aiden Gryzlo).
03:06 OWU Ground ball pickup by OWU Jason Mosher.
03:06 DEN Penalty on DEN Brady Monturio (PUSHING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
02:39 OWU GOAL by OWU Henry Ross (MAN-UP), Assist by Wade Beckstrom.

Denison 5, Ohio Wesleyan 3
02:39 DEN Faceoff Grant Larson vs Noah Citek won by DEN.
01:36 DEN Shot by DEN Teddy Hardy, SAVE Jason Mosher
01:24 OWU Clear attempt by OWU good.
00:49 OWU Shot by OWU Henry Ross, SAVE Andrew Albert
00:49 OWU Ground ball pickup by OWU Carson Fialho.
00:49 OWU GOAL by OWU Carson Fialho.

Denison 5, Ohio Wesleyan 4
00:49 DEN Faceoff Grant Larson vs Noah Citek won by DEN, [00:49] Ground ball pickup by DEN Colin Swanson.
-- DEN Turnover by DEN (caused by Team).
00:27 OWU Clear attempt by OWU good.
00:20 OWU Timeout by OWU.
00:07 OWU GOAL by OWU Garrett Smith, Assist by Wade Beckstrom.

Denison 5, Ohio Wesleyan 5
00:07 DEN Faceoff Grant Larson vs Noah Citek won by DEN, [00:07] Ground ball pickup by DEN Grant Larson.
-- DEN Turnover by DEN Grant Larson (caused by Noah Citek).
00:00 OWU Ground ball pickup by OWU Trey Weber.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 OWU Faceoff Grant Larson vs Noah Citek won by OWU (on faceoff violation).
14:34 OWU Shot by OWU Will Siegenthaler HIGH
14:15 OWU Shot by OWU Henry Ross, SAVE Andrew Albert
14:13 DEN Ground ball pickup by DEN Owen Holder.
14:03 DEN Ground ball pickup by DEN Charlie Pellegrino.
14:00 DEN Clear attempt by DEN good.
13:32 DEN GOAL by DEN Jack Moellering.

Denison 6, Ohio Wesleyan 5
13:32 DEN Faceoff Luke Marascio vs Noah Citek won by DEN, [13:32] Ground ball pickup by DEN Luke Marascio.
12:48 DEN Shot by DEN Michael Cassidy HIGH
12:39 DEN Shot by DEN Brady Monturio, SAVE Jason Mosher
12:35 OWU Clear attempt by OWU failed.
-- OWU Turnover by OWU Henry Pinamonti.
12:14 DEN Shot by DEN Jonah Frank WIDE
11:57 OWU Penalty on OWU Luca DiCarlo (CROSS-CHECK/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
11:51 DEN Shot by DEN Jack Moellering HIGH
11:36 DEN Shot by DEN Macky Peck, SAVE Jason Mosher
11:32 OWU Ground ball pickup by OWU Jayden Franzen.
11:21 OWU Clear attempt by OWU failed.
-- OWU Turnover by OWU Henry Pinamonti (caused by Jack Moellering).
11:00 DEN Shot by DEN Luca Sanders, SAVE Jason Mosher
10:51 OWU Clear attempt by OWU good.
10:20 OWU Shot by OWU Will Siegenthaler, SAVE Andrew Albert
10:16 OWU Ground ball pickup by OWU Will Siegenthaler.
10:10 OWU GOAL by OWU Garrett Smith, Assist by Carson Fialho.

Denison 6, Ohio Wesleyan 6
10:10 OWU Faceoff Grant Larson vs Noah Citek won by OWU (on faceoff violation).
-- OWU Turnover by OWU Blake Altman (caused by Aj Boxler).
09:45 DEN Ground ball pickup by DEN Aj Boxler.
09:17 DEN GOAL by DEN Liam Gillard.

Denison 7, Ohio Wesleyan 6
09:17 DEN Faceoff Luke Marascio vs Noah Citek won by DEN, [09:17] Ground ball pickup by DEN Luke Marascio.



09:02 DEN Clear attempt by DEN failed.
-- DEN Turnover by DEN Charlie Pellegrino.
-- OWU Turnover by OWU Wade Beckstrom (caused by Jacob Campen).
07:58 DEN Ground ball pickup by DEN Khari Freeman.
07:48 DEN Clear attempt by DEN good.
07:01 DEN Shot by DEN Jack Moellering WIDE
06:46 DEN GOAL by DEN Michael Cassidy.

Denison 8, Ohio Wesleyan 6
06:46 DEN Faceoff Luke Marascio vs Noah Citek won by DEN, [06:46] Ground ball pickup by DEN Luke Marascio.
-- DEN Turnover by DEN Luke Marascio (caused by Noah Citek).
06:28 OWU Ground ball pickup by OWU Dean Shacklett.
06:25 OWU Ground ball pickup by OWU Trey Weber.
06:19 OWU Clear attempt by OWU good.
05:44 OWU Timeout by OWU.
05:24 OWU Shot by OWU Wade Beckstrom BLOCKED
-- OWU Turnover by OWU Garrett Smith.
05:06 DEN Clear attempt by DEN good.
-- DEN Turnover by DEN Kevin Berutich.
04:27 OWU Ground ball pickup by OWU Jason Mosher.
04:20 OWU Clear attempt by OWU failed.
-- OWU Turnover by OWU Dean Shacklett (caused by Jack Moellering).
03:35 DEN Shot by DEN Liam Gillard, SAVE Jason Mosher
03:25 OWU Clear attempt by OWU good.
02:47 OWU Shot by OWU Henry Ross, SAVE Andrew Albert
02:44 DEN Ground ball pickup by DEN Khari Freeman.
02:32 DEN Clear attempt by DEN good.
-- DEN Turnover by DEN Michael Cassidy (caused by Luca DiCarlo).
02:21 OWU Ground ball pickup by OWU Luca DiCarlo.
02:09 OWU Shot by OWU Wade Beckstrom, SAVE Andrew Albert
01:59 OWU Shot by OWU Wade Beckstrom BLOCKED
01:52 OWU Shot by OWU Henry Ross HIT POST
01:41 OWU Shot by OWU Will Siegenthaler, SAVE Andrew Albert
01:38 DEN Ground ball pickup by DEN Cian Nicholas.
01:34 DEN Clear attempt by DEN good.
00:59 DEN Ground ball pickup by DEN Brady Monturio.
00:43 DEN Shot by DEN Jack Moellering, SAVE Jason Mosher
00:27 DEN GOAL by DEN Kevin Berutich, Assist by Brady Monturio.

Denison 9, Ohio Wesleyan 6
00:27 OWU Faceoff Luke Marascio vs Noah Citek won by OWU, [00:27] Ground ball pickup by OWU Noah Citek.
00:00 OWU Shot by OWU Garrett Smith WIDE
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 OWU Faceoff Luke Marascio vs Noah Citek won by OWU, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by OWU Noah Citek.
13:50 OWU Shot by OWU Garrett Smith, SAVE Andrew Albert
13:48 DEN Ground ball pickup by DEN Owen Holder.
13:39 DEN Clear attempt by DEN good.
13:09 DEN Shot by DEN Michael Cassidy, SAVE Jason Mosher
13:04 OWU Ground ball pickup by OWU Jason Mosher.
12:59 OWU Clear attempt by OWU good.
12:16 OWU Shot by OWU Nick Sauline HIGH
-- OWU Turnover by OWU (caused by Team).
11:46 DEN Clear attempt by DEN good.
11:27 DEN Shot by DEN Liam Gillard HIGH
-- DEN Turnover by DEN Macky Peck.
10:41 OWU Shot by OWU Henry Ross, SAVE Andrew Albert
10:39 OWU Ground ball pickup by OWU Garrett Smith.
10:25 OWU GOAL by OWU Carson Fialho, Assist by Garrett Smith.

Denison 9, Ohio Wesleyan 7
10:25 OWU Faceoff Grant Larson vs Noah Citek won by OWU, [10:25] Ground ball pickup by OWU Noah Citek.
09:38 OWU Shot by OWU Garrett Smith WIDE
09:17 OWU Ground ball pickup by OWU Henry Ross.
09:10 OWU GOAL by OWU Garrett Smith, Assist by Will Siegenthaler.



Denison 9, Ohio Wesleyan 8
09:10 DEN Timeout by DEN.
09:10 OWU Faceoff Grant Larson vs Noah Citek won by OWU, [09:10] Ground ball pickup by OWU Noah Citek.
08:56 OWU Clear attempt by OWU good.
08:23 DEN Penalty on DEN Colin Swanson (UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
08:02 OWU Shot by OWU Wade Beckstrom, SAVE Andrew Albert
07:58 DEN Ground ball pickup by DEN Andrew Albert.
07:41 DEN Clear attempt by DEN failed.
-- DEN Turnover by DEN (caused by Team).
07:26 OWU Shot by OWU Wade Beckstrom HIGH
07:26 DEN Penalty on DEN Macky Peck (OFFSIDE/0:30).
07:19 OWU GOAL by OWU Henry Ross (MAN-UP), Assist by Will Siegenthaler.

Denison 9, Ohio Wesleyan 9
07:19 DEN Faceoff Grant Larson vs Noah Citek won by DEN (on faceoff violation).
06:39 DEN Ground ball pickup by DEN Brady Monturio.
-- DEN Turnover by DEN Brady Monturio.
05:49 OWU Ground ball pickup by OWU Henry Pinamonti.
05:46 OWU GOAL by OWU Carson Fialho, Assist by Henry Pinamonti.

Denison 9, Ohio Wesleyan 10
05:46 OWU Faceoff Grant Larson vs Simon Hall won by OWU, [05:46] Ground ball pickup by OWU Jayden Franzen.
05:35 OWU Clear attempt by OWU good.
04:45 OWU Shot by OWU Blake Altman, SAVE Andrew Albert
04:43 OWU Ground ball pickup by OWU Carson Fialho.
04:16 OWU GOAL by OWU Nick Sauline, Assist by Garrett Smith.

Denison 9, Ohio Wesleyan 11
04:16 OWU Faceoff Grant Larson vs Noah Citek won by OWU, [04:16] Ground ball pickup by OWU Noah Citek.
03:43 OWU Ground ball pickup by OWU Garrett Smith.
-- OWU Turnover by OWU Carson Fialho.
03:17 DEN Clear attempt by DEN good.
02:41 DEN Shot by DEN Kevin Berutich, SAVE Jason Mosher
02:36 DEN Ground ball pickup by DEN Kevin Berutich.
02:34 DEN Shot by DEN Kevin Berutich, SAVE Jason Mosher
02:31 OWU Ground ball pickup by OWU Jason Mosher.
02:23 OWU Clear attempt by OWU good.
02:23 OWU Ground ball pickup by OWU Garrett Smith.
02:23 DEN Timeout by DEN.
01:49 OWU GOAL by OWU Will Siegenthaler.

Denison 9, Ohio Wesleyan 12
01:49 OWU Faceoff Luke Marascio vs Noah Citek won by OWU, [01:49] Ground ball pickup by OWU Noah Citek.
01:29 OWU Ground ball pickup by OWU Noah Citek.
01:13 DEN Penalty on DEN Andrew Albert (SLASHING/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
01:13 DEN DEN substitution: Brant Satterly for Andrew Albert.
01:13 DEN Brant Satterly at goalie for DEN.
00:25 OWU Ground ball pickup by OWU Carson Fialho.
00:10 DEN Penalty on DEN Macky Peck (OFFSIDE/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.


